


ＰＡＲＴＳ ＲＥＭＡＲＫ ＩＮＤＥＸ

How to read the marks and remarks used in this parts book. 

Section 1 : Explanation of Code Use In “MRK” Column 

   OO : Interchangeable between the new part and the old one. 

   XX : Not Interchangeable between new and old. 

   OX : New part is usable for the old machine but the old part is not usable for the new machine. 

   XO : The old part is usable for the new machine but the new part is not usable for the old machine. 

Note : In case of the lack of interchangeability between the new part and old part,a new part may be used by replacing 

      all other parts found in the assembly. In this case, refer to section 2 for instruction on identifying other parts invo- 

      lved in a new assembly. 

   AD : Newly established(added) 

   DC : Suspended(discontinued) 

   NC : Part number changed 

   QC : Quantity used has been changed 

   NS : Not supplied individually but supplied in an assembly or a group. 

   AS : Special part designed to allow interchangeability between new and old part. 

   CR : Correction 

Section 2 : Items Found In “Remark” Column 

 Serial Numbers － Where indicated, this indicates a serisl number range (inclusive) where a particular part is used. 

 Model Number  － Where indicated, this shows that the corresponding part is utilized only with this specific model 

                    number or model number variant. 

# or＊ : All parts with the same number following # or＊ belong to the same assembly. this part cannot be interchanged 

       individually with any other assemblies to replace an old part (indicated by #), with a new part(indicated by＊),

       then all other parts of that assembly must be replaced with new ones. 

Note : If more than one of the same reference number is listed, the last one listed indicates newest(or latest)part available. 

Section 3: Example 

REF  NO. PART  NO. PART  NAME Q’TY MRK REMARKS 

  457(1)  5122-09230 Hinge Metal, Upper/24g   1   -1070 #3 (5) 

  457(2)  5072-09420 Hinge Metal, Upper M16   1 OX(3)  U1071-(6)＊3(7)

(1) Old part 

(2) New part 

(3) New part usable with old machine, but old part not usable with new machine (reference section 1). 

(4) Old part number is used through this machine serial number. 

(5) Old part, used in an assembly with other parts marked with #3. To use this part on a new machine, all other parts 

   in this assembly must be replaced with old ones. 

(6) New part put into use starting with this serial number and is still current. 

(7) New part used in an assembly with other parts marked＊3, to use this part as a replacement for an old part, all 

   other＊3 marked parts must be changed at the same time. 

Section 4: Items Found In “MK2” Column 

 (only for suspended products) 

   ! OO (“OO” is shown in figure) : The part shown in lower line is supplied. 

   ! SD : Not available due to termination of production. 

   ! NS : Not supplied individually, but supplied in an assembly or a group. 

   ! PD : Supplied as unit product. 

    SS : Not available after stock run out. 

    (The contents of this parts catalog are subject to change without notice.) 



部品変更マークの見方

１．パーツリスト中で使用されている項目および記号の意味は下記の通りです。
 ＭＲＫ欄の記号の意味
 ＯＯ：新、旧部品は相互に互換性あり
 ＸＸ：新、旧部品は相互に互換性無し
 ＯＸ：新部品は、旧部品の代わりに使用できます。その逆は使用できません。
 ＸＯ：旧部品は、新部品の代わりに使用できます。その逆は使用できません。
 ＡＤ：新規追加使用となった部品
 ＤＣ：使用を中止した部品
 ＮＣ：部品コードナンバーの変更
 ＱＣ：使用個数の変更
 ＮＳ：単品での販売をしない部品
 ＡＳ：部品変更に伴い新旧部品の互換性を持たせるための特殊部品
 ＣＲ：誤記訂正（正規部品）
注記１：個々の新、旧部品で互換性が無い場合でも、複数の部品を同時に交換する事により、新部品を旧部品の
    代わりに使用できる場合が有ります。この場合、下記の REMARKS（備考）欄に記号＊Ｏ，＃Ｏが記入
    されています。
 ＭＫ２欄の記号の意味
 ！ＯＯ（ＯＯ内は数字）：供給する補用部品の互換部品番号（ＭＫ２欄に！のある部品は供給出来ません）
 ！ＳＤ（ＳＤ）    ：生産終了等のため供給出来ない部品
 ！ＮＳ（ＮＳ）    ：単品での販売を行わない部品（アッシでの販売）
 ！ＰＤ（ＰＤ）    ：製品価格表に価格が表記されており、部品での販売をしない部品（製品で販売）
  ＳＳ        ：生産終了等のため在庫の販売終了後は供給出来ない部品
 ＲＥＭＡＲＫＳ（備考）欄の記号の意味
 ＊Ｏ，＃Ｏ  ：互換性のある部品グループを示します。  例）＊１：新部品のグループ
                               ＃１：＊１に対応する旧部品のグループ
 －ＯＯＯＯ  ：スペックＮｏ．または製造番号ＯＯＯＯ号機まで使用
 ＯＯＯＯ－  ：スペックＮｏ．または製造番号ＯＯＯＯ号機から使用
            例）－１００１：１００１号機まで使用
              １００２－：１００２号機から使用
注記２：互換性の無い設計変更を行った場合、参考としてＲＥＭＡＲＫＳ（備考）欄に適用号機またはスペック
    Ｎｏ．を明記して有りますので、部品発注時にご参照ください。
注記３：部品表作成の都合上、ＭＫ２欄が省略される場合、各記号が指定欄以外に記入される場合および記号が
    重複する場合があります。
２．使用例

Ref No. PART No. 部品名称 Q’TY MRK REMARKS 

1 1111-11111 リンク １   

1 1111-22222 リンク １ ＯＯ
2 2222-22222 レバー １ ＃１ －１１５０
2 2222-33333 レバー １ ＸＸ ＊１ １１５１－
3 3333-33333 コネクター １ ＡＤ ＊１ １１５１－

（注意：同一 Ref No.で示す部品は新旧両部品がある事を示します。この場合、旧部品の下に新部品を記し、旧
    部品との互換性を新部品のＭＲＫ欄に示します。）
１ ＯＯ          【ＯＯ】部品番号 1111-11111 の旧リンクは、部品番号 1111-22222 の新リンク
に
                  変更されたもので、新旧部品の相互に互換性があります。
２    ＃１ －１１５０ 【ＸＸ】部品番号 2222-22222の旧レバーは、部品番号 2222-33333の新レバー
２ ＸＸ ＊１ １１５１－     と交換出来ません。
３ ＡＤ ＊１ １１５１－ 【ＡＤ】部品番号 3333-33333の新コネクターは新規追加になった部品です。
              【＃１、＊１】旧部品のグループ（＃１のマークで示した部品）は、新部品の
                  グループ（＊１のマークで示した部品）と全ての部品を交換すること
                  により互換性があります。
              【-1150､1151-】部品番号 2222-22222の旧レバーは、製造番号 1150号機まで
                  使用されています。また、部品番号 2222-33333の新レバーと部品番号
                  3333-33333の新コネクターは製造番号 1151号機から使用されています。





MT-65HA 2006/3/9

CRANKCASE AND ENGINE / クランクケース＆エンジン ** 3KK **
REF NO. PART NO. PART NAME 部 品 名 称 Q'TY MRK MK2 REMARKS

1  3631-17950 CRANK CASE / MT-65H クランクケース／ＭＴ－６５Ｈ 1    
2  0400-06207 BEARING 6207 ベアリング　６２０７ 1    
3  0400-06204 BEARING 6204 べアリング　６２０４ 1    
4  9524-00130 WASHER 9304 ワッシャー　９３０４ 1    
5  0022-10825 BOLT 8X25 H, SW ボルト　８ｘ２５　Ｈ，ＳＷ付 1    
6  3633-42750 CRANK GEAR 22DEGRESS /65H クランクギヤー　２２°　／ＭＴ－６５Ｈ 1    
7  3634-56230 BEARING COVER /MT-65H ベアリングカバー／ＭＴ－６５Ｈ 1    
8  0503-00440 O-RING S-44 Ｏ‐リング　Ｓ‐４４ 1    
9  0012-20820 BOLT 8X20 T ボルト　８ｘ２０　Ｔ 2    
9 -1 0302-08200 SW M8 ＳＷ　Ｍ８ 2    
11  3713-34730 CONNECTING ROD  /MT-76D コネクチングロッド　　　　／ＭＴ－７６Ｄ 1    
12  0400-06304 BEARING 6304 ベアリング　６３０４ 1    
13  0801-00520 STOP RING R-52 ストップリング　Ｒ‐５２ 1    
14  9524-00130 WASHER 9304 ワッシャー　９３０４ 1    
15  0022-10825 BOLT 8X25 H, SW ボルト　８ｘ２５　Ｈ，ＳＷ付 1    
17  3634-56410 PINION 22DEGRESS /MT-65H ピニオンΦ２８．５／Ｋ１６８７－／６５Ｈ 1    
18  0400-06204 BEARING 6204 べアリング　６２０４ 1    
19  0802-00350 STOP RING S-35 ストップリング　Ｓ‐３５ 1    
20  3524-41340 SPACER /MT68,70V スペーサー　　／ＭＴ６８，７０Ｖ 1    
21  0604-04010 OIL SEAL TC-40528 オイルシール　ＴＣ‐４０５２８ 1    
22  0501-00950 O-RING G-95 Ｏ‐リング　Ｇ‐９５ 1    
23  3554-47210 CLUTCH DRUM  /MT-63W クラッチドラム　　　　　　／ＭＴ－６３Ｗ 1    
24  9524-05610 KEY 5X5X19R キー　５×５×１９Ｒ 1    
25  9524-05490 LOCK WASHER  /MTR,MT ロックワッシャー　　　　　／ＭＴＲ，ＭＴ 1    
26  0012-20820 BOLT 8X20 T ボルト　８ｘ２０　Ｔ 1    
26 -1 0302-08200 SW M8 ＳＷ　Ｍ８ 1    
27  0410-06007 BEARING 6007Z ベアリング　６００７Ｚ 1    
29  005-32042-01 WOODRUFF KEY ウッドラフキー 1    
30  3624-54441 CLUTCH AY/CE120P 1.6T クラッチＡＹ　ＣＥ１２０Ｐ／ＭＴ、ＭＴＲ 1    
30 -1 9430-20020 CLUTCH SHOE C812 クラッチシュー　Ｃ８１２／ＭＴ，ＭＴＲ 1    
30 -2 9430-50050 CLUTCH BOSS C812 クラッチボス　Ｃ８１２　／ＭＴ，ＭＴＲ 1    
30 -3 9430-60100 CLUTCH GAIDE/(A)1.6T,1C クラッチガイド／（Ａ）１５Φ１．６ｔ、１Ｃ 1    
30 -4 9430-60020 CLUTCH GUIDE/B クラッチガイド／Ｂ（１２Φ） 1    
30 -5 9430-30021 CLUTCH SPRING クラッチスプリング　／ＭＴＲ，ＭＴ（Ｂ） 1    
31  3010-10210 LOCK WASHER, CLUTCH ロックワッシャー，クラッチ 1    
32  0022-11035 BOLT 10X35 H,SW ボルト　１０ｘ３５　Ｈ，ＳＷ付 1    
33  0011-11040 BOLT 10X40 H, P1.25 ボルト　１０ｘ４０　Ｈ，Ｐ１．２５細目 2    
34  0302-10250 SW M10 ＳＷ　Ｍ１０ 2    
36  3633-42490 PACKING,FRONT COVER/MT-65 パッキン（フロントカバー）／６５Ｈ 1    
37  0022-00620 BOLT 6X20 SW ボルト　６×２０　ＳＷ付 9    
38  3629-10060 THROTTLE LEVER AY /MT-55 調速レバー　ＡＹ／ＭＴ－５５，６０ＦＳ 1    
39  3623-41550 THROTTLE BODY /MT-55 スロットルボデイー／ＭＴ－５５ 1    
40  3629-10090 THROTTLE,GEAR CP,W/BOLT スロットルギャ　ＣＰ　ボルト付／ＭＴ－５５ 1    
41  3624-55620 SLIDER /MT-55 スライダー／ＭＴ－５５ 1    
42  3624-55630 THROTTLE LEVER /MT-55 スロットルレバー／ＭＴ－５５ 1    
43  0501-00450 O-RING G-45 Ｏ‐リング　Ｇ‐４５ 1    
44  0502-00100 O-RING P-10 Ｏ‐リング　Ｐ‐１０ 1    
45  0311-10160 PW M10 ＰＷ　Ｍ１０ 3    
46  0321-10180 CONICAL SPRING WASHER M10 皿バネ　Ｍ１０　（１Ｌ） 2    
47  0221-31008 CAP NUT M10 フクロナット　Ｍ１０ 1    





MT-65HA 2006/3/9

CRANKCASE AND ENGINE / クランクケース＆エンジン ** 3KK **
REF NO. PART NO. PART NAME 部 品 名 称 Q' TYMRKMK2 REMARKS

48  0204- 10060 NUT M10,  H=6 ナット　Ｍ１０，薄型 1    
49  0962- 06006 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 6X6 穴付トメネ　６×６　平先 1    
50  0962- 08020 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8X20 六角穴付止ネ　８Ｘ２０　Ｔ　平先 1    
51  0204- 08050 NUT M8,  H=5 ナット　Ｍ８，薄型 2    
52  9561- 00048 THROTTLE WIRE/ MT- 65H NEW 調速ワイヤーＳ７２０－８５０／ＭＴ－６５Ｈ 1    
53  0204- 06040 NUT M6,  H=4. 2 ナット　Ｍ６，薄型 2    
54  0012- 20620 BOLT 6X20 T ボルト　６ｘ２０　Ｔ 2    
55  0302- 06150 SW M6 ＳＷ　Ｍ６ 2    
56  0221- 30605 CAP NUT M6 フクロナット　Ｍ６ 2    
57  9590- 06120 CLI P ( TCP2- 10509B) クリップ／ＴＣＰ２－１０５０９Ｂ 1    
59  3633- 42520 LINK PROTECTOR / MT- 65H リンクプロテクター／ＭＴ－６５Ｈ 1    
60  3633- 42530 MUFFLER PROTECTOR / MT- 65H マフラープロテクター／ＭＴ－６５Ｈ 1    
61  0024- 00820 BOLT 8X20 SW, PW ボルト　８ｘ２０　ＳＷ，ＰＷ付 4    
62  0024- 00825 BOLT 8X25 SW, PW ボルト８×２５　ＳＷ、ＰＷ付 4    
64  3621- 16871 AIR CLEANER AY/ MT- 55, 50WT エアークリーナー組立／ＭＴ－５５、６５Ｈ 1    
64 - 1 3620- 30011 COVER CP, AIR CLEANER/ MT55 カバーＣＰ、クリーナー／ＭＴ－５５、６５Ｈ 1    
64 - 1 3620- 30011 COVER CP, AIR CLEANER/ MT55 カバーＣＰ、クリーナー／ＭＴ－５５、６５Ｈ 1    
64 - 2 3620- 30020 PACKING, AIR CLEANER/ MT- 55 パッキン、クリーナ／ＭＴ－５５、６５Ｈ 1    
64 - 3 3620- 30030 ELEMENT CP, AIR CLCANER/ MT エレメントＣＰクリーナ／ＭＴ－５５、６５Ｈ 1    
64 - 4 3620- 30040 BOLT CP, AIR CLEANER/ MT- 55 ボルトＣＰ、クリーナー／ＭＴ－５５、６５Ｈ 1    
65  3533- 42400 INTAKE PI PE/ MT- 65H, 62HS インテークパイプ／ＭＴ－６５Ｈ，６２ＨＳ 1    
66  5070- 10110 CLAMP TC- 200 ケーブルクランプ　ＴＹ１７５－５０Ｘ 2    
67  3624- 56610 ELEMENT / BREATHER / MT- 55 ブリーザーエレメント／ＭＴ－５５ 1    
68  0311- 08160 PW M8 ＰＷ　Ｍ８ 1    
81  3630- 30010 FRONT COVER / MT- 65H MQ フロントカバー／ＭＴ－６５Ｈ（ＭＱ） 1   MQ
81  3630- 30020 FRONT COVER / MT- 65H フロントカバー／ＭＴ－６５Ｈ（国内） 1   EXPORT
87  94002- 120000S NUT M12 ナットＭ１２　＊５－５－２ 1    
96  0503- 00070 O-RING S- 7 Ｏ－リング　Ｓ－７ 1    
106  9122- 10007 ENGINE GX100KRBM / MT- 65HA エンジンＡＹ，ＧＸ１００／ダイアフラム 1    





MT-65HA 2006/3/1

SPRING AND GUIDE CYLINDER / スプリング＆ガイドシリンダー ** 3KL **
REF NO. PART NO. PART NAME 部 品 名 称 Q'TY MRK MK2 REMARKS

1  3524-23290 PISTON PIN ピストンピン　／ＭＴ－６８，７０ 1    
2  3634-57870 PISTON PIN PLUG/MT ピストンピンプラグ／ＭＴ－６５Ｈ 2    
3  3633-44350 PISTON ROD / NEW / MT-65H ピストンロッド　（新）／ＭＴ－６５Ｈ 1    
4  3554-52340 PISTON END  /MT-63W ピストンエンド（Ｍ１８）　／ＭＴ－６３Ｗ 1    
5  0201-18150 NUT M18, P1.5 ナット　Ｍ１８，Ｐ１．５　細目 1    
6  3554-47250 STOPPER, UPPER  /MT-63W ストッパー，上　　　　　　／ＭＴ－６３Ｗ 1    
7  3554-47260 STOPPER, LOWER  /MT-63W ストッパー，下　　　　　　／ＭＴ－６３Ｗ 1    
8  3634-56260 MAIN SPRING /MT-65H メインスプリングＫ＝２．８／６５Ｈ 2    
9  3633-42440 SPRING CYLINDER /MT-65H スプリングシリンダー／ＭＴ－６５Ｈ 1    
10  3552-14140 FOOT PLATE 14  /MT-63WL フートプレート　１４°／ＭＴ６３ＷＬ 1    
11  0501-00900 O-RING G-90 Ｏ‐リング　Ｇ‐９０ 1    
12  0015-21020 SOCKET HEAD BOLT 10X20 T 六角穴付ボルト　１０ｘ２０　Ｔ 4    
13  0015-21040 SOCKET HEAD BOLT 10X40 T 六角穴付ボルト　１０ｘ４０　Ｔ 4    
14  9534-05270 PLUG 1/4X14 13L プラグ１／４×１４　１３Ｌ 1    
15  9534-05260 PACKING 1/4 (CU) パッキン１／４　（Ｃｕ） 1    
17  3552-13010 GUIDE CYLINDER  /MT-63W ガイドシリンダー　　　　　／ＭＴ－６３Ｗ 1    
18  0502-01500 O-RING P-150 Ｏ‐リング　Ｐ‐１５０ 1    
19  0022-11035 BOLT 10X35 H,SW ボルト　１０ｘ３５　Ｈ，ＳＷ付 4    
21  3540-10010 BELLOWS,ORANGE/MT-70V,63W ベローズ（穴付）オレンジ／６３Ｗ，７０Ｖ 1    
22  0509-31500 O-RING JASO3150 Ｏ‐リング　ＪＡＳＯ３１５０ 2    
23  3543-36352 BELLOWS CLAMP(1.6T)171D ベローズバンド（１．６Ｔ）１７１φ／ＭＴ 2    
24  3544-42340 BAND GUIDE, BELLOWS /MT68 バンド座，ベローズ　　　／ＭＴ６８，７０Ｖ 2    
25  0012-20840 BOLT 8X40 T ボルト　８ｘ４０　Ｔ 2    
26  0203-08060 NUT M8 ナット　Ｍ８ 2    
27  3544-46170 PIN 6D-8.5L ピン　φ６－８．５Ｌ　　／ＭＴ－ 2    
28  9534-05270 PLUG 1/4X14 13L プラグ１／４×１４　１３Ｌ 1    
29  9534-05260 PACKING 1/4 (CU) パッキン１／４　（Ｃｕ） 1    
30  0501-00950 O-RING G-95 Ｏ‐リング　Ｇ‐９５ 1    
41  3551-13960 PROTECTION SLEEVE/MT-72FW プロテクトスリーブ（輸出）／ＭＴ－７２ＦＷ 1    
42  9590-10150 LEVEL GAUGE, PLUG TYPE 油面計，ＰＦ３／８プラグ型 1    
43  9534-04670 COPPER PACKING 17X25.5X1 銅パッキン　３／８（１７ｘ２５．５ｘ１） 1    





MT-65HA 2006/3/1

TANK AND HANDLE / タンク＆ハンドル ** 3KN **
REF NO. PART NO. PART NAME 部 品 名 称 Q'TY MRK MK2 REMARKS

A 3059-10032 FUEL TANK AY/MT-54F 燃料タンク　ＡＹ，２Ｌ（英文）橙ＣＡＰ付 1    
1  3631-18260 HANDLE / MT-65HA 防振ハンドル／ＭＴ－６５ＨＡ 1    
2  3513-37070 SHOCK ABSORBER (61) 防振ゴム（６１°）／ＭＴ－５０Ｖ、６５Ｈ 2    
3  0091-10007 GT CAP SA,10X20 ＧＴキャップスクリュー，ＳＡ型　１０×２０ 4    
4  0022-11020 BOLT 10X20 H,SW ボルト　１０ｘ２０　Ｈ，ＳＷ付 4    
5  9390-10270 STOPPER RUBBER ( 70 ) /MT ストッパーゴム，７０°／ＭＴ防振ハンドル 1    
6  0302-08200 SW M8 ＳＷ　Ｍ８ 1    
7  0203-08060 NUT M8 ナット　Ｍ８ 1    
9  3619-10070 TANK CAP AY(OR,DB)/MT タンクキャップＡＹ橙色ＤＢ型／ガソリン輸 1    
9 -1 3534-49010 STRAP, OIL TANK  /MT-HS ストラップ、　オイルタンク／ＭＴ－ＨＳ 1    
9 -2 3624-58350 SUB CAP (BLACK)/PE/MT サブキャップ，黒／ＰＥ／ＭＴタンクキャプ 1 AS   
9 -3 9202-08960 TAG, GASOLINE タグ、燃料指示　６ヶ国語 1    
10  3514-37785 HOLDER, COCK  /MT コックホルダー　　　　　　／ＭＴ 1    
11  9544-06020 PACKING, FUEL TANK/MT,MTR パッキン、コックホルダー　／ＭＴ，ＭＴＲ 1    
12  9544-06010 STRAINER (#110) ストレーナー（＃１１０） 1    
13  0012-20830 BOLT 8X30 T ボルト　８ｘ３０　Ｔ 2  SX  
14  0302-08200 SW M8 ＳＷ　Ｍ８ 2    
15  0227-10809 NYLON NUT M8 ナイロンナット　Ｍ８ 2    
16  9524-01450 WASHER 8.5X22X3 ワッシャー　８．５ｘ２２ｘ３ 2    
17  9590-26103 FUEL HOSE 5.5X11.5X80 燃料ホース　Φ５．５Ｘ１１．５Ｘ８０Ｌ 1    
17  950014500150M FUEL HOSE (1M) フューエルホース（Ｍ販売）φ４．５Ｘφ９ 1   D=9MM,L=1M
18  16910-GB2-005 FUEL FILTER CP/G100KRB フィルター／Ｇ１００ＫＲＢ　燃料中間用 1    
19  95002-4085008 CLAMP, TUBE チューブクランプ　＊５－５－２ 2    
26  3621-16890 F.TANK 2L(GRAY)/MIKASA 燃料タンク、グレー２Ｌ／ＥＸＰ，１Ｃ 1    
27  9543-00720 FUEL COCK AY /CVL-08 燃料コックＡＹ／ＣＶＬ－０８ 1    
31  950014500150M FUEL HOSE (1M) フューエルホース（Ｍ販売）φ４．５Ｘφ９ 1   D=9MM,L=1M
32  95002-4085008 CLAMP, TUBE チューブクランプ　＊５－５－２ 2    
33  95003-3602120 TUBE, VINYL 11X13X210 チユーブ，ビニール　Ｌ２１０　＊５－５－２ 1    
41  9552-00052 ROLLER,W/PIN,MT 移動用ロール、ピン付／ＭＴ 2  SS!9 
42  0910-05025 SCREW 5X25 ナベネ　５ｘ２５ 4    
43  0226-10505 FLANGE NUT M5 H フランジナット　Ｍ５ 4    
44  0311-05080 PW M5 ＰＷ　Ｍ５ 4    





MT-65HA 2006/3/1

FOOT / フート ** 3KM **
REF NO. PART NO. PART NAME 部 品 名 称 Q'TY MRK MK2 REMARKS

20  3629-10130 FOOT AY 285W-SF-EXP フートＡＹ２８５Ｗ／ＮＮ型／４角ＳＦ、ＥＸ 1    
104  0016-11253 SUNK HEAD BOLT 12X65 H 沈みボルト　１２ｘ６５　Ｈ　ダクロ（全長） 2    
105  0227-11214 NYLON NUT M12 ナイロンナット　Ｍ１２ 4    
106  0302-12300 SW M12 ＳＷ　Ｍ１２ 4    
107  0016-11051 SUNK HEAD BOLT 10X55 H 沈みボルト　１０ｘ５５　Ｈ（全長） 3    
108  0016-11050 SUNK HEAD BOLT 10X50 H 沈みボルト　１０ｘ５０　Ｈ（全長） 4    
109  0302-10250 SW M10 ＳＷ　Ｍ１０ 7    
116  0227-11012 NYLON NUT M10 ナイロンナット　Ｍ１０ 7    
141  0016-11259 SUNK HEAD BOLT 12X95 H 沈みボルト　１２ｘ９５　Ｈ　ダクロ（全長） 2    
142  3633-43390 GRIP HANDLEBAR (FOOT/MT) 移動用グリップ（フート用）　／ＭＴ 1    





MT-65HA 2006/3/9

NAME PLATES / 銘板 ** 3KJ **
REF NO. PART NO. PART NAME 部 品 名 称 Q'TY MRK MK2 REMARKS

1  9202-09570 DECAL,E/G R.P.M 3800-4100 銘板、Ｅ／Ｇ回転数規制　４１００ｒｐｍ 1    
2  9202-09610 DECAL,CLEANING ELEMENT 銘板、プレクリーナー取扱 1    
16  9202-11690 DECAL,LEVER OPERATION 銘板，レバー操作／英文 1   EXPORT
21  9202-02930 DECAL, SWITCH-ON 銘板，Ｅ／Ｇスタート前スイッチ”ＯＮ”指示 1    
22  9202-03290 DECAL, CAUTION 銘板　取扱注意 1    
23  9202-03990 DECAL, CAUTION(FUEL COCK) 銘板，エンジン停止時コック閉　（英文） 1    
24  9202-09100 DECAL,CAUTION(RAMMER) 銘板、ＰＬ３枚組合せ／ＭＴ、ＭＴＲ、英文 1    
25  9202-09630 DECAL,CLEANING ELEMENT 銘板、プレクリーナー取扱説明（英）ＭＴ５５ 1    
26  9202-09750 DECAL,CAUTION 4CYCLE /MT 銘板、取扱注意　４サイクル（英）／ＭＴ５５ 1    
31  9202-07690 DECAL, CAUTION(MANUAL) 銘板、取説熟読（英／独／仏／伊／葡／西） 1    
32  9202-08960 TAG, GASOLINE タグ、燃料指示　６ヶ国語 1    
41  9202-11300 PLATE, SERIAL NO./MT-65HA 製番，ＭＴ－６５ＨＡ／ＭＱ 1   MQ
42  9202-10160 DECAL,SERVICE MONTHLY 銘板、クリーナー取扱／エンジン／ＭＱ 1   MQ
42  9202-12030 PLATE,SERIAL NO./65HA/EXP 製番，ＭＴ－６５ＨＡ／一般輸出 1   EXPORT
43  9202-10170 DECAL,GASOLINE ONLY 銘板、ガソリンオンリー／ＭＱ／ＭＴ－６５Ｈ 1   MQ
44  9202-10180 DECAL,CHECK DAILY(FILTER) 銘板、プレフィルター取扱／ＭＱ／６５Ｈ 1   MQ




